HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Concurrent Resolution No. 168 by Representative Lorusso

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 2, at the end of line 8, delete the period "." and insert "appointed by the assistant
 secretary of the office of public health."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 16, change "Association" to "Institute"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, at the end of line 17, delete the period "." and insert "appointed by the vice
president for Agriculture."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 2, at the end of line 18, delete the period "." and insert "appointed by the chancellorof the center."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 2, between lines 25 and 26, insert the following:
- "(15) The executive director of the Louisiana Meat Processors Association
 or the designee of the executive director."